BE
AR
IN
G
M
OU
NT
S

IN
G
M
OU
NT
S
0333 207 44980333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uksales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Bearing Mounts Pillow Block Bearing Units
cast iron
Order No. d1 for h6 l1 h1
±0.2
l2
±1.0
d2 d3 d4 h2 h3 Weight
kg
L1860.012 12 130 33.3 97 29.0 R1/8“ 54 64.0 14.5 0.5
L1860.015 15 130 33.3 97 29.0 R1/8“ 54 64.0 14.5 0.5
L1860.017 17 130 33.3 97 29.0 R1/8“ 54 64.0 14.5 0.5
L1860.020 20 130 33.3 97 29.0 R1/8“ 54 64.0 14.5 0.5
L1860.025 25 130 36.5 103 34.0 R1/8“ 60 70.0 14.5 0.7
L1860.030 30 158 42.9 118 40.3 R1/8“ 70 82.0 17.0 1.1
L1860.035 35 163 47.6 126 48.0 R1/8“ 80 93.0 19.0 1.5
L1860.040 40 179 49.2 138 53.0 R1/8“ 88 99.0 19.0 1.8
L1860.045 45 192 54.0 150 57.2 R1/8“ 95 107.0 21.5 2.2
L1860.050 50 200 57.2 158 61.8 R1/8“ 100 115.0 21.5 2.7
L1860.055 55 222 63.5 176 69.0 R1/8“ 110 124.5 22.5 3.4
L1860.060 60 240 69.9 190 74.9 R1/8“ 120 140.0 25.0 4.8
L1860.065 65 260 79.4 203 82.0 R1/8“ 132 140.0 27.5 6.1
L1860.070 70 260 79.4 203 86.5 R1/8“ - 156.0 27.5 6.1
L1860.075 75 265 82.5 210 91.5 R1/8“ - 156.0 27.5 6.9
L1860.080 80 290 89.0 232 98.0 R1/8“ - 175.0 30.0 9.0
Order No. l3 l4 w1 w2 w3 w4 w5 w6
Dyn. radial load C
kN
max.

BE
AR
IN
G
M
OU
NT
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 3
Bearing Mounts Square Flanged Bearing Units
cast iron
Order No. d1 for h6 l1 l2
±0.7
d2 d3 d4 d5 w1 w2 Weight
kg
L1862.012 12 86 63.5 29.0 11.5 R1/8“ 54 37.3 29.5 0.7
L1862.015 15 86 63.5 29.0 11.5 R1/8“ 54 37.3 29.5 0.7
L1862.017 17 86 63.5 29.0 11.5 R1/8“ 54 37.3 29.5 0.5
L1862.020 20 86 63.5 29.0 11.5 R1/8“ 54 37.3 29.5 0.7
L1862.025 25 95 70.0 34.0 11.5 R1/8“ 60 38.7 30.0 0.8
L1862.030 30 108 82.5 40.3 11.5 R1/8“ 70 42.2 33.5 1.2
L1862.035 35 118 92.0 48.0 14.0 R1/8“ 80 46.4 36.0 1.6
L1862.040 40 130 101.5 53.0 14.0 R1/8“ 88 54.2 39.5 2.1
L1862.045 45 137 105.0 57.2 14.0 R1/8“ 95 54.2 40.0 2.2
L1862.050 50 143 111.0 61.8 18.0 R1/8“ 100 60.6 44.0 2.6
L1862.055 55 162 130.0 69.0 18.0 R1/8“ 110 64.4 48.5 3.7
L1862.060 60 175 143.0 74.9 18.0 R1/8“ 120 73.7 53.5 4.9
L1862.065 65 188 150.0 82.0 18.0 R1/8“ 132 77.7 56.0 6.0
L1862.070 70 188 150.0 86.5 18.0 R1/8“ - 82.4 56.0 6.2
L1862.075 75 197 153.0 91.5 23.0 R1/8“ - 85.8 59.0 6.3
L1862.080 80 197 153.0 98.0 23.0 R1/8“ - 90.6 61.0 7.1
L1862.090 90 235 187.0 111.0 23.0 R1/8“ - 80.1 45.0 10.4
Order No. w3 w4
w5
±0.5
w6 w7

BE
AR
IN
G
M
OU
NT
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 5
Bearing Mounts Oval Flanged Bearing Unit
cast iron
Order No. d1 for h6 l1
±0.7
h1 l2 d2 d3 d4 d5 h2 h3 Weight
kg
L1864.012 12 112 30.3 90.0 29.0 11.5 R1/8“ 54 37.3 10.0 0.5
L1864.015 15 112 30.3 90.0 29.0 11.5 R1/8“ 54 37.3 10.0 0.5
L1864.017 17 112 30.3 90.0 29.0 11.5 R1/8“ 54 37.3 10.0 0.5
L1864.020 20 112 30.3 90.0 29.0 11.5 R1/8“ 54 37.3 10.0 0.5
L1864.025 25 124 29.3 99.0 34.0 11.5 R1/8“ 60 38.7 11.0 0.6
L1864.030 30 142 32.1 116.5 40.3 11.5 R1/8“ 70 42.2 12.0 0.8
L1864.035 35 155 33.7 130.0 48.0 14.0 R1/8“ 80 46.4 12.5 1.1
L1864.040 40 172 37.5 143.5 53.0 14.0 R1/8“ 88 54.2 13.0 1.6
L1864.045 45 180 37.5 148.5 57.2 14.0 R1/8“ 95 54.2 13.0 1.8
L1864.050 50 190 41.6 157.0 61.8 18.0 R1/8“ 100 60.6 13.0 2.1
L1864.055 55 222 45.8 184.0 69.0 18.0 R1/8“ 110 64.4 15.0 3.4
L1864.060 60 238 50.4 202.0 74.9 18.0 R1/8“ 120 73.7 16.0 3.7
L1864.065 65 258 57.0 216.0 82.0 21.0 R1/8“ 132 77.7 18.0 4.0
L1864.070 70 258 57.0 216.0 86.5 21.0 R1/8“ - 82.4 18.0 5.4
L1864.075 75 258 57.0 216.0 91.5 21.0 R1/8“ - 82.5 18.0 5.2
Order No. h4
h5
±0.5
h6 w1 w2

L1864.070 38 30.2 74.6 160 - 62.00 45.00 2500
L1864.075 38 33.3 77.8 160 - 66.00 49.50 2500
BE
AR
IN
G
M
OU
NT
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 7
Bearing Mounts Take-up Units & Frame
with stretcher frame
Order No. d1 for h6 l1 h1 l2 d2 d3 h2 l3 l4 l5 Weight
kg
L1865.012 12 317 199 117 12 54 154 19 367 83 5.2
L1865.015 15 317 199 117 12 54 154 19 367 83 5.2
L1865.017 17 317 199 117 12 54 154 19 367 83 5.2
L1865.020 20 317 199 117 12 54 154 19 367 83 5.2
L1865.025 25 317 199 117 12 60 154 19 368 83 5.2
L1865.030 30 337 212 127 12 70 166 19 396 95 6.2
L1865.035 35 429 212 173 12 80 166 19 490 99 8.4
L1865.040 40 520 233 219 15 88 192 22 591 108 11.7
L1865.045 45 520 233 219 15 95 192 22 590 108 11.8
L1865.050 50 520 233 219 15 100 192 22 593 108 12.0
L1865.055 55 542 301 230 15 110 240 22 631 114 18.4
L1865.060 60 568 301 243 15 120 240 22 651 127 20.2
L1865.065 65 606 322 260 15 132 260 22 699 144 25.3
Order No. l6 w1 w2 w3 w4 w5 w6 w7
Dyn. radial load C
kN
max.

no.s L1770-L1776.
For optional shaft end caps add suffixes:
-CO for two open protective caps (with
seala) for through shafts.
-CC for one open and one closed protective
caps for shaft ends.
Stretcher frame allows easy access and
adjustment.
8
set screw type
Take-up Units Bearing Mounts
Order No. d1 for h6 l1 h1 l2 d2 d3 d4 h2
+0|-0.8
h3 h4 Weight
kg
L1866.012 12 94 89 51 29.0 M 6x1 54 76 51 32 0.8
L1866.015 15 94 89 51 29.0 M 6x1 54 76 51 32 0.8
L1866.017 17 94 89 51 29.0 M 6x1 54 76 51 32 0.7
L1866.020 20 94 89 51 29.0 M 6x1 54 76 51 32 0.7
L1866.025 25 97 89 51 34.0 M 6x1 60 76 51 32 0.8
L1866.030 30 113 102 57 40.3 M 6x1 70 89 56 37 1.2
L1866.035 35 129 102 64 48.0 M 6x1 80 89 64 37 1.6
L1866.040 40 144 114 83 53.0 M 6x1 88 102 83 49 2.3
L1866.045 45 144 117 83 57.2 M 6x1 95 102 83 49 2.3
L1866.050 50 149 117 86 61.8 M 6x1 100 102 83 49 2.5
L1866.055 55 171 146 95 69.0 M 6x1 110 130 102 64 3.9
L1866.060 60 194 146 102 74.9 M 6x1 120 130 102 64 4.7
L1866.065 65 224 167 121 82.0 M 6x1 132 151 111 70 6.8
L1866.070 70 224 167 121 86.5 M10x1 - 151 111 70 6.9
L1866.075 75 232 167 121 91.5 M10x1 - 151 111 70 7.2
L1866.080 80 235 184 121 98.0 M10x1 - 165 111 70 8.2
L1866.085 85 260 198 157 105.1 M10x1 - 173 124 73 10.8
Order No. h5 l3 l4 l5 w1 w2
w3
+0.3|-0
w4 w5 w6

max.
L1866.060 35 68.0 119 19 64 42 22 65.1 25.4 88.6 52.50 32.80 2500
L1866.065 41 76.5 137 21 70 44 26 65.1 25.4 88.6 57.20 40.00 2500
L1866.070 41 76.5 137 21 70 46 26 74.6 30.2 - 62.00 45.00 2500
L1866.075 41 79.5 140 21 70 48 26 77.8 33.3 - 66.00 49.50 2500
L1866.080 41 79.5 140 21 70 51 26 82.6 33.3 - 72.50 54.20 2500
L1866.085 48 83.5 162 29 73 54 30 85.7 34.1 - 83.20 63.80 2500
BEARING M
OU
NTS
automotioncomponents.co.uk10
cast iron
Conveyor Belt Tensioners Bearing Mounts
Order No. d1 for h6 l1 h1 l2 d2 d3 d4 h2 w1 Weight
kg
L1867.012 12 264 78 225 29.0 R1/8“ 60 41 31.0 1.7
L1867.015 15 264 78 225 29.0 R1/8“ 60 41 31.0 1.7
L1867.017 17 264 78 225 29.0 R1/8“ 60 41 31.0 1.7
L1867.020 20 264 78 225 29.0 R1/8“ 60 41 31.0 1.7
L1867.025 25 264 78 225 34.0 R1/8“ 60 41 34.0 1.7
L1867.030 30 264 78 225 40.3 R1/8“ 80 41 38.1 1.9
L1867.035 35 264 78 225 48.0 R1/8“ 80 41 42.9 2.1
L1867.040 40 274 98 225 53.0 R1/8“ 100 41 49.2 4.2
L1867.045 45 274 98 225 57.2 R1/8“ 100 41 49.2 4.2
L1867.050 50 274 98 225 61.8 R1/8“ 100 41 51.6 4.2
Order No. w2 w3 w4
Dyn. radial load C
kN
max.

0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Material
Housings made from cold rolled sheet steel
with zinc-plated surfaces.
Technical Notes
Re-lubricatable. For use with stretcher
frame (see our part L1868).
For optional shaft end caps add suffixes:
-CO for two open protective caps (with
seal) for through shafts.
-CC for one open and one closed protective
caps for shaft ends.
Bearing Mounts Stretcher Units
for conveyor belt tensioner
Order No. For shaft dia. Type d1 l1 h1 l2 d2 h2 h3 l3 l4 l5 w1 w2 A/F
L1868.010 12-35 1 M12x  90 190 50 180 - - - 85 - - 30 4 18
L1868.020 40-50 1 M16x110 225 70 210 - - - 105 - - 40 4 24
L1868.011 12-35 2 M12x  90 190 50 180 11.0 100 80 85 130 30 30 5 18
L1868.021 40-50 2 M16x110 225 70 210 14.0 140 100 105 160 40 40 6 24
L1868.012 12-35 3 M12x  90 190 48 180 10.0 100 75 85 65 - 25 3 18
L1868.022 40-50 3 M16x110 225 68 210 12.0 130 100 105 80 - 35 3 24
L1868.014 12-35 4 M12x100 190 48 180 11.5 103 80 97 140 - 25 3 18
L1868.024 40-50 4 M16x120 235 68 220 14.0 130 100 111 180 - 35 3 24
L1868
BEARING M
OU
NTS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material
Quality grey cast iron (FG20 or FG25),
passivated and painted (RAL 5010).
Technical Notes
Stretcher frame for use with conveyor belt
tensioner, part L1867.
12
cast iron
Take-up Units Bearing Mounts
Order No. d1 for h6 l1 h1 l2 d2 d3 d4 d5 h2 l3 Weight
kg
L1869.012 12 60 102 40 29.0 10 M6x1 54 78 54 0.5
L1869.015 15 60 102 40 29.0 10 M6x1 54 78 54 0.5
L1869.017 17 60 102 40 29.0 10 M6x1 54 78 54 0.5
L1869.020 20 60 102 40 29.0 10 M6x1 54 78 54 0.5
L1869.025 25 68 125 51 34.0 12 M6x1 60 98 65 0.7
L1869.030 30 80 144 58 40.3 12 M6x1 70 117 72 1.2
L1869.035 35 90 161 66 48.0 15 M6x1 80 130 82 1.6
L1869.040 40 100 175 71 53.0 15 M6x1 88 144 87 2.0
L1869.045 45 108 181 72 57.2 15 M6x1 95 148 90 2.3
L1869.050 50 115 190 76 61.8 15 M6x1 100 157 94 2.7
L1869.055 55 130 219 86 69.0 16 M6x1 110 184 104 3.5
L1869.060 60 140 250 92 74.9 23 M6x1 120 202 118 4.2
Order No. w1 w2 w3 w4 w5 w6 w7
Dyn. radial load C
kN
max.